503981270 08/29/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4027926

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA		
	Name	Execution Date
ALBERT JOHN KLEINIKKINK		10/24/2013
DONALD JAMES MOWAT		10/24/2013
RYAN LLOYD WILLIS ARTHUR SCOTT		10/24/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ATS AUTOMATION TOOLING SYSTEMS INC.	
Street Address: 730 FOUNTAIN STREET, BUILDING 2		
City:	CAMBRIDGE	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	N3H 4R7	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15249927

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	(519)571-5012			
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.				
Phone:	519-576-6910			
Email:	waterloo.ip@gowlingwlg.com			
Correspondent Name:	GOWLING WLG (CANADA) LLP			
Address Line 1:	50 QUEEN STREET NORTH, STE. 1020			
Address Line 2:	P.O. BOX 2248			
Address Line 4:	KITCHENER, CANADA N2H6M2			

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	K8001335USCON	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NEIL HENDERSON	
SIGNATURE:	/Neil Henderson/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/29/2016	

Total Attachments: 4

source=K8001335USCON-Assignment#page1.tif source=K8001335USCON-Assignment#page2.tif source=K8001335USCON-Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 039565 FRAME: 0257

ASSIGNMENT

WORLDWIDE

Albert John, KLEINIKKINK, c/o 730 Fountain Street, Building 2, Cambridge, Ontario, N3H 4R7

Donald James MOWAT, c/o 730 Fountain Street, Building 2, Cambridge, Ontario, N3H 4R7

Ryan Lloyd Willis Arthur SCOTT, c/o 730 Fountain Street, Building 2, Cambridge, Ontario, N3H 4R7

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, confirm that effective at least as early as July 29, 2013, we did sell and assign to:

ATS Automation Tooling Systems Inc. 730 Fountain Street Building 2 Cambridge, ON N3H 4R7

all our right, title and interest in the United States of America, Canada, and all countries foreign thereto, in and to the invention disclosed in U.S. Patent Application No. 61/859,481 filed July 29, 2013, relating to, and entitled:

CONVEYOR BEARING SYSTEM

and to any application for patent claiming priority therefrom, and to all our corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent issued therefrom, and to any patent issued from a continuation, continuation-in-part, re-issue, divisional or re-examination application derived, or claiming priority, from the above application.

We authorize the firm of Borden Ladner Gervals LLP to insert any further identification necessary to make this assignment suitable for recordation in the Patent Offices of any country as may be required.

PAT 77786P-2

We:

PATENT REEL: 039565 FRAME: 0258



....

Donald James MOWAT	1 A ///
Sources barries MOWAY	<u>Witness:</u>
Executed at $\frac{C_{AVA, BA, DA, E}}{Clty}$ $\frac{C_{AV, TA, R_{IO}}}{Province/State, Country}$	1, <u>Graham Knap</u> Print Name Whose full post office address is <u>II Chase Ave Graeiph</u> , one milling
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
This <u>24</u> day of <u>75</u> <u>2673</u> . Day Month Year	was personally present and did see Donald James MOWAT execute the within assignment
Justice James Med	and such assignor is personally known to me.
' Signature	Signature

PAT 77786P-2

Ryan Lloyd Willis Arthur SCOTT	Witness:
Executed at $\frac{Campridge}{City}$ <u>Ontario</u> , <u>Canada</u> Province/State, Country This <u>24</u> day of <u>10</u> , <u>2013</u> Day Month Year <u>Signature</u>	Instruction March Pdnt Name Pdnt Name whose full post office address is II Chase Ave. Cruelph. 0nl NiH2N3 was personally present and did see Ryan Lloyd Willis Arthur SCOTT execute the within assignment and such assignor is personally known to me. Manual March March Signature

i ____

<u>t</u>____

É.....

PAT 77786P-2

i

ATS Automation Tooling Systems Inc. Witness: (1 NH. KVG Executed at SENBROOGE 1, KINE City Print Name Province/State, Country whose full post office address is (1)25.30 4 Daw 1914 <u>) 750</u> This day of Month was personally present and did see Boari Galloway <u>Name</u> execute the within assignment and Print Name Title: such representative is personally known to me. Signature Signature

OTTO1\5844116\v1

· PAT 77786P-2

PATENT REEL: 039565 FRAME: 0261

RECORDED: 08/29/2016